

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 129 by Representative Davis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "Article 3421" to "Articles 3421 and 3422(1)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, after "succession;" and before "and" insert "to provide relative to court
5 costs;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 5, change "Article 3421 is" to "Articles 3421 and 3422(1) are"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, at the end of line 10, change "fifty" to "twenty-five"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 1, after line 13, add the following:

12 "Art. 3422. Court costs; commissions

13 In judicial proceedings under this Title, the following schedule of costs,
14 commissions, and fees shall prevail:

15 (1) Court costs for successions valued less than seventy-five thousand dollars
16 shall be one-half the court costs in similar proceedings in larger successions, but the
17 minimum costs in any case shall be five dollars; and

18 * * *